



सत्यम शिवम् सुन्दरम्

O/o Additional Director General (Engg.) (NZ) आकाशवाणी एव दूरदर्शन Akashvani Doordarshan 8वीं मंजिल सूचना भवन, सीजीओ कॉम्प्लेक्स, नईदिल्ली-110003 8th floor, soochana Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi- 110003.

Dated: 30.05.2024

No. ADG (NZ) RTI/CPIO/ADMIM-1/2023/C.NO/157535 /9/93

With reference to Prasar Bharati Secretariat File No. R-5/011/08/2021/RTI dated 24.01.2023 (Office Order 03/2023-RTI) approval of the competent authority is hereby conveyed to declare the following Officers as CPIOS and FAA, in the Stations under North Zone with immediate effect: -

SL. No	Name of Office	Name, Telephone No. & Email Ids of CPIOs	Name telephone nos., e-mail id of FAA	Stations Under Cluster Heads
ALL INDIA RADIO				l in Katautli
1.	AIR Jaipur	Sh. Lokesh Kumar DDG(E) lokeshkumar1@prasarbharati.gov.in 9958285445 park house, MI Rd, Gopalbari, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302001	Sh. Atul Gupta, ADG(A) atulgupta@prasarbharati.gov.in Office No: 24381736 Mob No: 9810464955 O/o ADG (Admin-NZ), AKASHVANI & DOORDARSHAN, 8th floor, soochana Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi- 110003.	Jaipur, Kotputli, Alwar, Ajmer, Sawaimadhopur, Chittorgarh, Jhalawar, Kota, Bundi
2.	AIR Jodhpur	Sh.Rajender Nahar DDG (E) rnahar@prasarbharati.gov.in 9462937733, All India Radio, Jodhpur, Paota-C Road, Jodhpur- Raj. PIN-342006		Jodhpur, Barmer, Jaisalmer, Chootanhill, Udaipur Mount Abu, Banswara, Dungarpur

CPIOS will be required to intimate the details of RTI applications received by them in previous month and status of the same by first week of every month.

(umar) Deputy Director General (Admn.)

For Additional Director General (Admn.)(N.Z.) क (प्रशा.) / DDG (Admn.

प्रसार भारती / Prasar Bharati कार्यालय अपर महानिदेशक (अभि.) (उ. क्षेत्र) / O/o ADG (E)NZ)

All Concerned officers. Copy To: -

- 1. The Addl. Director General. (RTI & Grievance), Prasar Bharati Secretariate, Prasar Bharati House, please.
- 2. PS To DG: AIR All India Radio, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. PS to DG: DD Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 4. IT Section for Uploading on Web portal.
- 5. RTI Cell, Prasar Bharati

For Additional Director General (Admn.)(N.Z.)